COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE POLICY AND PROCEDURES MANUAL

DISTRICT AND COLLEGE NAMES Policy No. 1-11

Effective October 30, 1987

Policy No. 1-1 Page 1 of 1

- (A) The official name of the district in which the college operates shall be known as the Columbus State Community College District.
- (B) The official name of the institution operated within the district shall be known as the Columbus State Community College.
- (C) Columbus State Community College shall also be known as "Columbus State" and "CSCC."